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Our Reference:; SLV9657M/ 7014895 By Email / Mail
Your Reference: PA283OM

02 January 2019

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD C/0 LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS

Attn; Third Party Claim Department -

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLV9657M & PA2830M ON 19 Sep 2018.

Dear Officer,

We wish to inform you that the repairs to our client vehicle have been completed.

We hereby submit the claims as follows:

Details Remarks ' Amount (SGD)
Cost of Repairs 33,199.20
Lass Of Rental 128.40 x 9 days 1,155.60

Others
TOTAL 34,354.80

Kindly let us have your offer to Christine vow{a@dwearnes.com

Your soonest reply is much appreciated. Thank yvou.

Yours faithfully

Christine Yow

D (63) 6430 4899

Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd
Bodyshop and Paint Division
249 Alexandra Road
Singapore 59935

This is a computer generated printoul, no signature is required.

Wearnes Auvtomeotive Pra, Lid.
45 Leng Kee Foad, Singapore 192103 T 656430 4700  www wearnesautocom
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AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, ij Tt (Ddln U:rmﬁ (“the third party Claimant”)

o 7 Wit loagt Brwve 21013 1O [0 udress
owner of _(f l—-"vf 5’%5 ;}I’mk {vehicle no.)
hereby authorize L“-fﬂlmﬁﬁ Mwﬂ’hh"i FTL* {"The workshop®)
to act for me with respect to my clalm for repair costs and / or rental and / or loss of use
“claim®) for my Vehicle No. LV 4pETN that was damaged

pursuant to the accident which occurred on M"‘"H '@Iﬁ?— 90 !i?__ {date] along

CLEM&EW' f A (0 {location)
Involving Vehicie No/s ?H" 28 30V (“The accident”).

| further authorize the workshop to sign the discharge voucher on my behalf to settle my abave
mentioned claim in & manner that they deem At and the workshop Is further authorized to receive
payment further to settlement of my claim with payment chegue/s being made In favour of the

workshop.

| further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf Is on a without
prejudice and without admisslon of Habllity basls insofar as the driver / owner [ Insurers of the other

vahiclefs Is concerned.

Date this Q‘t‘jfb day of Q‘[J)f (month) 20 (& {vear)

v
Signed by “the third party clafmant”
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Waames Automotive Pte. Lid.

V Ca Fieg Mo 99501400R / G5T Rey No

28 Leng Hee Road. Singapcre 15%10%

MIBLIOBIHY

VWEARMNMES [etephons A5 687 50628
) L we.j:.':r_'\lr_'.-la:ru._; o
Tax Invoice
AXA INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD Inv No, Rmr-?22341
8 SHENTON WAY e R TR
#27-01 AXA TOWER T a0 D
Singapore 068811 ams : ays
Rental Information Car Information
Agreement No. : RA18/01331 Registration No. : 5LT5273Z
Billing Period  : 08/10/2018 09:30 - 17/10/2018 09:30 Make  NOLVO
Driver Name  : Ng Hui Wah Lynn Model (WBO0 T2 (A)
# Description Qty UOM  Unit Price Amt
1  Being Rental Payment for the Period Stated Above 9.00 Days 120.00 1,080.00
Remarks:
SLVIESTM_AXA Michelle
Payment method: Subtotal : 5% 1,080.00
Interbank Giro: deduction will take place between Sth to 13th of the month. G5T 7.0% 5% 75.60
Credit Card payments: deduction will take place between S5th to 10th of the Total : S5 1,155.60

mionth,
Chegue payments: all cheques should be crossed and made payable to
"Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd",

Bank Transfers:

Owersea-Chinese Banking Corporation Limited
Bank Code: 7335

Branch Code: 501

Bank Account Name: Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd
Bank Account: 296727-001

SWIFT CODE: OCBCSGSG

Please note that late payment interest will be imposed at 3 rate of 2% per
month commencing from the date the payment |5 due, compounded daily,
plus an administrative fee of $50 each time.

This is a computer generated document. No signature fs required.

FAGE 1 OF 1



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No: PA 2830M (Insd veh)
SLV 9657M (TP veh) Model: \/olvo V60 (1969cc)
Date of Accident/ Time: 19/09/2018
Repair Estimate £S5
Final Repair Cost s [ 31 ,84440
Loss of Use s days at § per day
Rental (if any) 16 1.155.60 days at § per day
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5
Others: 83
is
Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum) 'S i 33.000.00
Payee Name : WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [XI YES [ 1 NO (Kindlyindicate below)
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Ne= BOLA Scenario No: 27
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)
* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks: J
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental
agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates.

We/I confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

We confirmed that we have the authority of our client to act for and on their behalf in this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
Name of Representative: Name of Witness:

Date: Date:
. M (H’

Signature of AXA's surveyor/representative:
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative:
Date:

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg
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28 DEC 2018

SFX TRANSPORT SERVICES

31 SIN MING DRIVE

#01-299 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
SINGAPORE 575705

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18017244/T1eb3

YOUR REF : PA 2830M

ACCIDENT INVOLVING PA 2830M AND SLV 9657M ALONG CLEMENTI AVE 6 ON
19/09/2018

Wa refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim

against your policy.

We have received a claim fram M/s WEARNES AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD acting on behalf
of the owner of SLV 9657M against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, it was reported that your vehicle had
rear ended Third Party vehicle SLV 9657M, liability is down against us. We will therefore
proceed to negotiate for an amicable seftlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the
claim against your policy. We also wish to advise that there is an excess of S$1.500
attached with Third Party Claims.

AXA shall keep you informed of when to make the excess payment, which cheque is to
be made in favor of “AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration
number and the date of accident on the back of the chegue.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case
and according to the rights afforded under the policy, Should you not be seeking the
protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this
incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of
this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and Kkindly submit the
following to cst@axa.com.sg if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below
is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

= Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence
and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license {if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)
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51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (063} 62363361 FAX : ((65) 62564312

Statement and/or police report from independent withess(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third
Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the
status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with
any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or
settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence
or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please
forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to
AXA's Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any
claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised
driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep
you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at
1800-880 4888 at our operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm (press 1 for Gl and option 3 for
claims) or cst@axa.com.sg. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that
we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Asher

Case Handler

DID: 6841 6051

FAX: 8741 4108

Emalil: ashersng@lkkauto.com

cc.  AXA Insurance Pte Lid (AXA)
{Motor Claims Dept)



